
U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

ou
rt

F
or

 th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

FINJAN, INC.,

Plaintiff,

    v.

JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.,

Defendant.
                                                                     /

No. C 17-05659 WHA

ORDER RE MOTION 
TO SHORTEN TIME

The Court has considered plaintiff’s motion to shorten time (Dkt. No. 68) and

defendant’s opposition thereto (Dkt. No. 71).  The motion is GRANTED IN PART and DENIED IN

PART.  The deadline for defendant to oppose plaintiff’s motion for leave to amend (Dkt. No. 67)

is advanced from May 3 to MAY 1 AT NOON.  The deadline for any reply is advanced from May

10 to MAY 4 AT NOON.  The motion hearing is set for MAY 9 AT 8:00 A.M.  No discovery on

newly-accused products will be allowed or expedited until plaintiff successfully amends the

complaint.  Meanwhile, preparations for early summary judgment motions should proceed on

the operative pleadings.  Neither side should assume leave to amend will be granted, or that any

amendment will justify expanding the universe of claims included in early summary judgment.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  April 24, 2018.                                                                
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA   Document 73   Filed 04/24/18   Page 1 of 1

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

