		Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA	Document 73	Filed 04/24/18	Page 1 of 1
United States District Court For the Northern District of California	1				
	2				
	3				
	4				
	5				
	6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
	7	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
	8				
	9				
	10	FINJAN, INC.,		No. C	17-05659 WHA
	11	Plaintiff,			
	12 13	V.			CR RE MOTION
	13	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.,		TO SH	IORTEN TIME
	15	Defendant.	/		
	16	The Court has considered	nlaintiff's motio	n to charton time	(Dirt No. 69) and
	17	The Court has considered plaintiff's motion to shorten time (Dkt. No. 68) and defendant's opposition thereto (Dkt. No. 71). The motion is GRANTED IN PART and DENIED IN			
	18	PART . The deadline for defendant to oppose plaintiff's motion for leave to amend (Dkt. No. 67)			
	19	is advanced from May 3 to MAY 1 AT NOON. The deadline for any reply is advanced from May			
	20	10 to MAY 4 AT NOON. The motion hearing is set for MAY 9 AT 8:00 A.M. No discovery on			
	21	newly-accused products will be allowed or expedited until plaintiff successfully amends the			
	22	complaint. Meanwhile, preparations for early summary judgment motions should proceed on			
	23	the operative pleadings. Neither side should assume leave to amend will be granted, or that any			
	24	amendment will justify expandin	g the universe of	claims included i	n early summary judgment.
	25				
	26 27	IT IS SO ORDERED.			
	27 28				0.1
	20	Dated: April 24, 2018.		WILLIAM	ALSUP
	C K	KET R M Find authenticated court	t documents withc	out watermarks at g	docketalarm.com.